EDWARD C. GAINEY MAYOR



CHRIS HORNSTEIN DIRECTOR

CITY OF PITTSBURGH **DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS**

CITY-COUNTY BUILDING

June 5, 2022

President and Members of City Council City of Pittsburgh

Re: Esser's Plaza

Dear Members of City Council:

Attached is a proposed Resolution authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department of Public Works, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, to enter into an Agreement or Agreements with the South Side Community Council, a 501(c)(3) organization, for the City of Pittsburgh to grant to the South Side Community Council, its successors and assigns, the privilege and license to improve and maintain Esser Plaza, parcel 3-H-00015, located at 1200 East Carson Street, 15203, in the 17th Ward of the City of Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania; respectfully **requesting the waiver of Rule 8** due to administrative oversight and the upcoming summer recess of City Council.

Your favorable consideration of the attached proposed Resolution is hereby requested.

Sincerely,

Chris Hornstein

Department Director

Chen Harton

CH/gm

cc: Andrea Ketzel, Senior Project Landscape Architect (via email) Lorraine Mackler, Assistant Solicitor (via email)